
OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT  
Our mission is to provide high quality services to enhance our community’s quality of life. 

 

 
 
 
 
August 16, 2024 
 
 

RFB – OPUD SUPERDUTY TRUCK 
Addendum 1 

 
 
To All Bidders, 
 
The following changes are being made to the OPUD SUPERDUTY TRUCK Request for Bid: 
 

1. There will be NO extended cab (OPUD is requesting regular cab). Please ignore for request on 
line item #14. When submitting bid, please include this as part of the package which 
acknowledges you have received the request. 

 
 
Regards, 

 
 
Swarnjit Boyal, 
Public Works Engineer 
 
 

 
GENERAL MANAGER 

John C. Tillotson 



 

   

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR SEALED BID'S 

(DATE)  AUGUST 16, 2024   

OWNER:  Olivehurst Public Utility District 

PROJECT: SUPERDUTY TRUCK (F550 OR SIMILAR) 

 

TO:   Contractor / Bidder 

BID DUE DATE:   September 10, 2024       2:00 P.M.  

BID OPENING DATE/TIME:          September 10, 2024           Shortly after Bid Due Date. 

SUBMIT BID   
TO:   Olivehurst Public Utility District 
   1970 9th Avenue 
   Olivehurst, CA 95961 
   (530) 682-0736 

 

Notice is hereby given to all prospective Contractors / Suppliers to submit a sealed BID on or 

before the above date.  Contractor / Supplier agree to supply and/or to perform all the work 

described in the available CONTRACT DOCUMENTS consisting of Plans, proposal document 

and Specifications.  Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained from 

Olivehurst Public Utility District, upon the non-refundable payment of $ 50    per set, or you 

may request a free electronic copy from the District Public Works Manager via email at 

sboyal@opud.org.  

 

Any question should be submitted to the Public Works manager via email at 

sboyal@opud.org or via phone at 530-682-0736.  

 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Swarnjit Boyal, MS 
Public Works Manager  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 
1970 9TH Avenue 

Olivehurst, CA  95961 
Phone:  (530) 743-4657 

 

 



Page 1 of 1 
PO Box 670    Phone (530) 743‐8132 
Olivehurst, CA 95961     

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT  
Our mission is to provide high quality services to enhance our community’s quality of life. 

                                                    BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Dennise Burbank Lacey Nelson John Floe Mary Jane Griego Marc Perrault 

 

August 16, 2024 
 
To: Prospective Bidders 

RE: Purchase of a new Superduty Truck (F550 or similar) 

Olivehurst Public Utility District will be accepting as specified below: 

 

Bid Specifications for a Superduty Pick-Up Truck (F550 or Similar) 
 
 

1.) Shall be a current model (year when bid is submitted) or newer- Model: SEC-144-94-49-38 VDO or 
similar. Combo Body 144 long, 94 wide, 49 floor, 38 compartment height (or similar) 

2.) 169 Inch Wheelbase 
3.) White in color (Oxford White or approval equal) 
4.) AM/FM Stereo MP3/CLK 
5.) 6.7L Power Stroke V8 Diesel (or similar) 
6.) 4.30 Ratio Limited Slip Axle (or similar) 
7.) Payload Plus Package Upgrade (or similar)  
8.) Platform Running Boards 
9.) 120V/400W Outlet 
10.) High Capacity Trailer Tow Package (or similar) 
11.) Jack 
12.) Total number of keys = 4  
13.) Automatic Transmission 
14.) Extended cab 
15.) Air Conditioning – CFC FREE 
16.) Rearview Camera and Prep Kit (or similar) 
17.) Class 5 Receiver Hitch (or approved equal) 
18.) 7 Prong Flat RV Plug (or approved equal) 
19.) Ladder Rack 2”X3”X120 Wall ForkLift Access – Powder Coated White (Or approved equal) 
 

 
Bids shall include any and all taxes, freight, federal/state fees, hazardous waste disposal fee, weight certificate of 
completed unit, etc. and be an ‘Out-The-Door’ cost. Please make sure to include a specification page/build sheet of 
vehicle in order to verify compliance with the requested specifications above. Any questions shall be directed to the 
OPUD Public Works Department at 530 682-0736.  

 

GENERAL MANAGER 
John Tillotson 

Swarnjit Boyal
Line



SAMPLE PURCHASE ORDER


	Addendum #1
	RFB #1_OPUD_SUPERDUTY TRUCK
	Request for bids, OPUD SUPERDUTY TRUCK - 550 OR SIMILAR
	OPUD_SUPER DUTY TRUCK_F550 or Similar_Bid_Specs_Cover
	Superduty Truck Combo Body Specs_Sample PO


